22 June 2017

DDD Group plc

Result of AGM

DDD Group plc (the 'Company' or 'DDD'), the advanced imaging and 3D solutions company, announces that all the Resolutions contained in the Notice of AGM were duly passed and that Mr. Hans Snook has retired by rotation from the Board of Directors with immediate effect.

Enquiries

DDD Group Chris Yewdall, President & CEO Victoria Stull, CFO +1 310 566 3340

Asset Match

Ben Weaver

+44 (0) 207 248 2788

About DDD Group

DDD transforms the visual experience. Its advanced imaging and TriDef[®] solutions are licensed by leading brands including Samsung, ASUS, Gigabyte and MSI for use in TVs, notebooks and PCs. Over 56 million 3D products and over 4 million 2D products have been shipped by DDD's licensees and affiliates worldwide. For more information please visit www.DDDgroupplc.com.